

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 456/2019

KAUSHIK CHATERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133545/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.133547/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajer, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
the Criminal Trial registered as CHI/7243/2018 pending before the
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurugram arising out of FIR
No. 452 dated 14.09.2018.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER