

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 456/2019

KAUSHIK CHATERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133545/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.133547/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajer, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul , Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed for permission to place additional documents be processed as per rules.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued immediately to respondent No.1. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Deepak Thukral, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Since service is not complete on respondent No.1, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve entire set of pleadings immediately. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar