

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition (Criminal) No.666/2019

KAUSHIK CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(Cr1.) No.681/2019

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 06-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Cr1.) No.456/2019.

In the meantime, further proceedings in CHI/2999/2018, titled "*State vs. Haji Aiyubbbhai Ibrahimbbhai Kapadia and Others*" and CHI/3891/2019, titled "*State of Haryana vs. Kaushik Chaterjee & Another*", pending before the court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurugram, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master