

ITEM NO.3 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.456/2019

KAUSHIK CHATERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only T.P.(CRL.) NO. 681/2019 FOR I.A. 55976/20 APPLICATION FOR
 IMPLEADMENT.

IA No. 133547/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 152585/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 133545/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 666/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 192498/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 60067/2020

IA No. 60067/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 192498/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 681/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 197282/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 55976/2020

IA No. 55979/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55976/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 197282/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

M/S. Capri Global Capital Limited (Complainant) seek impleadment in this transfer proceeding. Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv. submits that in the connected two Transfer Petitions, the Complainant was arrayed by the petitioner themselves but in the present case, they have not been arrayed as respondent.

In view of above, the impleadment application stands allowed in T.P. (Cr1.)No.681/2019. The impleaded Complainant and the State of Haryana may file their respective Counter Affidavit, within four weeks from today.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER